
 

TRCC Membership Roster 

Executive Level TRCC 
 

Name System Email Title Member Status 
Walter McAllister None Walter.J.MCALLISTER@odot.state.or.us Traffic Records 

Program Manager 
Non-Voting Member 

Nick Fortey None nick.fortey@dot.gov  Non-Voting Member 

Shirley Wise None shirley.wise@dot.gov Regional 
Representative 

Non-Voting Member 

Lt. Patrick Huskey Citation Data 
System 

patrick.huskey@state.or.us Lieutenant, 
Patrol Svcs Division 

Voting Member (Law Enforcement) 

Dan Wells GIS Data 
System 

dan.wells@odot.state.or.us  Voting Member (Information Systems) 

David Ringeisen Crash Data 
System 

david.w.ringeisen@odot.state.or.us Transportation 
Data Section 
Manager 

Voting Member (Traffic Data) 

Lt. Vincent Jarmer Citation Data 
System 

Vincent.jarmer@portofportland.com Port of Portland 
Law Enforcement 

Voting Member (Law Enforcement) 

David McKane None David.J.MCKANE@odot.state.or.us Manager, 
Investigations, 
Safety & Federal 
Programs 

Voting Member (Motor Carrier) 

Dagan Wright Injury 
Surveillance 
Data System 

Dagen.a.wright@state.or.us EMS and Trauma 
Systems 

Voting Member (Public Health, Injury Control) 

Lana Tribbey Driver License / 
History Data 
System 

Lana.R.TRIBBEY@odot.state.or.us Program Services 
Group Manager 

Voting Member (Driver and Motor Vehicles) 

Troy Costales None Troy.E.COSTALES@odot.state.or.us Governor's 
Highway Safety 
Representative 

Voting Member (Highway Safety) 

Robert Burchfield Roadway Data 
System 

robert.burchfield@portlandoregon.gov City Traffic 
Engineer 

Voting Member (Local City Traffic Engineering) 

Joseph Marek, PE, 
PTOE 

Roadway Data 
System 

joem@co.clackamas.or.us Traffic Engineer Vice Chair (Local County Traffic 
Engineering) 

Jovi Anderson Local 
Government 

janderson@bendoregon.gov 
 

Program 
Technician 

Voting Member (Local Government) 

Name: Doug Bish Roadway Data 
System 

Douglas.W.BISH@odot.state.or.us Traffic 
Engineer 

Chair (Highway Infrastructure) 
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